

Republic of the Philippines

Department of the Interior and Local Government

Regional Office No. V, Rizal Street, Legazpi City

Docume FM-QP	DILG-AS-RO-10-15
Rev. N	Fiff. Date Page
þŒ	96.13.21 1 of 1

or was	PURCHASE ORDER					
Supplier:	Supplier: AOL TRAVEL & TOURS			P.O. No. : GDS-2021-302 STATURE TAT		
Address :	Legazpi			November 09,		
TIN:	128-549-	952-000	Mode of F	rocurement:	SVP Section 53.9)	
Gentlemen: Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein: Provision of Vehicle Rental for the conduct of "Validation of Proposed FY 2022 SBDP Projects, and Inspection and Documentation of FY 2021 SBDP Projects in the Region on November 29, 2021 to December 31, 2021.						
Place of Delivery: DILG Regional Office V			Delivery Term : End User will Provide Itineray of			
Date of Delivery:			Travel, (schedule and Date of Travel) Payment Term: As Used			
Stock/ Property No.	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	
1	Day	Vehicle Rental (3 teams/vehicles x 4 weeks x 4 days/week x 7,000php daily rate) (Van with driver/s, Inclusive of Meals and Accommodation of Driver/s, White Vehicle and can Accommodate 7 persons with proper physical/social distancing, Driver/s observes minimum public health standard aginst COVID-19, Vehicle is frequently disinfected)	16	6,400.00	307,200.00	
Three Hundred Seven Thousand and Two Hundred Pesos Only 30					307,200.00	
In case of failure to make full delivery within time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. Conforme: Very truly yours, ATTY. ANTHONY C. NUYDA, CESO III REGIONAL DIRECTOR Date						
Fund Cluster Funds Availa	:0 :ble :CR	NOV 27 2021	Date of the	No.: e ORS/BURS:		

COREE MODESSA F. BADONG





Republic of the Philippines Department of the Interior and Local Government Regional Office V

REGIONAL OFFICE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE NOTICE OF AWARD

November 9, 2021

The Manager AOL TRAVEL & TOURS Legazpi City

Dear Sir/Madam:

We are pleased to inform you that your quotation for the Provision of Vehicle Rental for the conduct of "Validation of Proposed FY 2022 SBDP Projects, and Inspection and Documentation of FY 2021 SBDP Projects in the Region on November 29, 2021 to December 31, 2021 with the contract price equivalent to Three Hundred Seven Thousand and Two Hundred Pesos Only (307,200.00) is hereby accepted.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this Notice by signing all copies. Retain one copy and return the other to the BAC Secretariat Office, DILG Regional Office V, Rizal Street Legazpi City.

Very Truly Yours,

ATTY. ANTHONY C. NUYDA, CESO III
Regional Director

CONFORME:

By:

(Signature over Printed Name)

Date:

2 9 NOV 2021

"Matino, Mahusay at Maaasahan"

Rizal St., Legazpi City

(052) 4801484; 4801486 🖨 (052) 4804023

http://region5.dilg.gov.ph

region5dilg@gmail.com





Republic of the Philippines Department of the Interior and Local Government Regional Office V

REGIONAL OFFICE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE NOTICE TO PROCEED

November 9, 2021

The Manager AOL TRAVEL & TOURS Legazpi City

Dear Sir/Madam:

Very Truly Yours

The attached Notice of Award for the project Provision of Vehicle Rental for the conduct of "Validation of Proposed FY 2022 SBDP Projects, and Inspection and Documentation of FY 2021 SBDP Projects in the Region on November 29, 2021 to December 31, 2021 has been approved, notice is hereby given to you to proceed on your delivery with the above mentioned contract the End User will Provide Itinerary of Travel, (schedule and Date of Travel) effective upon the date of your receipt of this Notice.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this Notice by signing all copies on the space provided below. Retain one copy and return the other to the BAC Secretariat Office, DILG Regional Office V, Rizal Street Legazpi City.

ATTY. ANTHONY C. NUYDA, CESO III
Regional Director

CONFORME:
By:

(Signature over Printed Name)

2 9 NOV 2021

Date:

WHEREAS, upon examination, validation and verification of all the eligibility, technical and financial requirements submitted by **AOL TRAVEL & TOURS** its bid was found to be responsive;

WHEREAS, the BAC declared and recommended **AOL TRAVEL & TOURS** as the Single Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bidder.

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE, as it is